
PARTS AND SERVICE  709 Powerhouse Road  Independence,
VA 24348

REVISED:
March 30, 2006LAT PULLDOWN

SERIAL #_______________________________
through ________________________________

19-5233

P3LATP LATERAL PULLDOWN
COMP# COMPONENT DESCRIPTION

  1 ......BSF326 .......BASEFRAME P3LATP
  2 ......HB603 .........HANDLE
  3 ......LK329..........LINK MA/HB  P3LATP
  4 ......MA329.........MOVEMENT ARM RIGHT P3LATP
  5 ......MA330.........MOVEMENT ARM LEFT P3LATP
  6 ......HB326 .........THIGH PAD ADJUSTER
  7 ......SF325..........SEAT FRAME P3LATP
  8 ......WA329 ........WEIGHT ARM RIGHT P3LATP
  9 ......WA330 ........WEIGHT ARM LEFT P3LATP
10 ......UP8080 .......SEAT BOTTOM (SEAM NARROW END)
11 ......UP9955 .......ROLLER PAD 8" LONG
12 ......01-0011 .......BOLT HH5 1/2 X 3
13 ......01-1565.......BOLT HH5 1/2 X 5
14 ......01-2286.......BOLT HH5 5/8 X 6 3/8 CUT-OFF FROM 01-2287
15 ......01-2283.......BOLT HH5 5/8 X 8 5/8 PLATED
16 ......01-1105 .......BOLT HH5  3/8 X 1 1/2
17 ......01-1115 .......BOLT HH5 3/8 X 2 1/2
18 ......01-1553.......BOLT HH5 3/8 X 4 1/2
19 ......01-1220.......BOLT HH5 3/8 X 5
20 ......01-1560.......BOLT HH5 1/2 X 1 3/4
21 ......01-1561.......BOLT HH5 1/2 X 2
22 ......01-1564.......BOLT HH5 3/8 X 3/4
23 ......01-2182.......BOLT HH5 5/8-18 X 2
24 ......01-2190.......BOLT HH5 5/8-11 X 3"
25 ......01-2220.......BOLT HH5 5/8-11 x 4 1/2
26 ......01-2240.......BOLT HH5 5/8 X 5 1/2
27 ......02-3055.......1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW
28 ......02-4065.......BOLT 1/4-20 X 2 3/4 SLOTTED SCREW
29 ......03-1035.......3/8 NUT
30 ......03-1055.......NUT FLANGE 1/2-13
31 ......03-1067.......5/8-11 LOCK NUT
32 ......06-8166.......1.875 SNAP RING
33 ......03-5101.......NUT BLACK 1/4-20 HEX
34 ......03-5119 .......5/8-18 RIGHT HAND THREAD JAM NUT
35 ......04-5207.......1/2 FLAT WASHER
36 ......04-5213.......3/8 INT LOK WASHER
37 ......04-5214.......1/2 LOK WASHER
38 ......04-5215.......5/8 LOK WASHER
39 ......04-5225.......WASHER INT LOCK BLACK 1/4
40 ......05-5105.......1/2 ID IGUS BUSHING
41 ......06-8180.......1/2 THIN SNAP RING
42 ......06-8263.......SNAP RING  INTERNAL 1 9/16" DIA 5000-156
43 ......06-8275.......RING SNAP EXT. 17mm
44 ......06-8285.......SNAP RING  INTERNAL 1 3/4
45 ......06-9035.......ROD ENDS 5/8-18  RH THREADS  CTMD-10
46 ......07-4124.......PULL PIN ASSY. (STRAIGHT LONG PIN)
47 ......07-5032.......SEAT TRACK FRONT
48 ......07-5033.......SEAT TRACK REAR
49 ......07-5034.......MOLDED WHEELS
50 ......07-5064.......6203 BEARINGS (NOT FAFNIR)
51 ......07-5065.......203PP BEARING
52 ......07-8230.......STANDARD SEAT PIN
53 ......07-9376.......SEAT BEARING SLEEVE
54 ......07-9421.......3” SPACER
55 ......07-9425.......3/4 SEAT ADJUSTMENT SPACER
56 ......07-9605.......BEARING SLEEVE 1 OD X 5 15/16 L
57 ......07-9607.......BEARING CUPS WITH BEARINGS
58 ......07-9610.......LINKAGE BUSHING
59 ......07-9625.......WEIGHT TUBE  1 7/8 X .25W TUBE X 16" LONG
60 ......07-9652.......1/2 X 2 X 44" L  CONTROL LINK
61 ......07-9680.......SEAT SHEETMETAL
62 ......09-4092.......RUBBER BUMPER STOP
63 ......08-2058.......SPACERS FOR UPH. ROLLER PADS
64 ......08-5067.......SLEEVE
65 ......09-1004.......1/2 X 3 CLOSED END GRIP (YELLOW)
66 ......09-1023.......HAND GRIP 7/8” ID X 3 3/4" OPEN END
67 ......09-2070.......2x2 FRAME PLUG
68 ......09-2090.......2 X 3 FRAME PLUG
69 ......09-3042.......1 3/4 OD X 1 3/8 ID FRAME PLUG
70 ......09-3055.......2 X 4 FRAME PLUG
71 ......09-3064.......7/16" WHITE HOLE PLUG
72 ......09-3066.......1 1/4" WHITE HOLE PLUG
73 ......09-3090.......HOLE PLUG  (BLACK)
73A....09-3091.......HOLE PLUG (YELLOW)
74 ......09-4064.......WEIGHT STORAGE BUMPER, 1.875 ID X 3/4 X 3" OD RUBBER
75 ......09-4077.......SQUARE BUSHINGS 3/4” ID
76 ......09-5010.......DOCK BUMPER
77 ......09-5045.......NEW RECTANGULAR FOOTPAD
78 ......09-9505.......GRIP CAP ALUMINUM    (FOR  1" DIA BAR)
79 ......09-9535.......GRIP RING  ALUMINUM  (FOR  1" DIA BAR)

COMP# COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
80 ......09-8172.......1 3/4 DIA HOLE PLUG  BLACK
81 ......12-5331.......INSTRUCTIONAL PLACARD P3LATP
82 ......10-1022.......EXTENSION SPRING
83 ......10-1025.......TORSION SPRING
84 ......12-1001.......SEAT INDICATOR ARROW    BLACK
85 ......12-1185 .......NAUTILUS DECAL GREY
86 ......12-1026.......KEEP HANDS AWAY   (YELLOW)
87 ......12-1380.......INSPECTION STICKER DECAL
88 ......12-1104 .......5/8" WIDE DECAL, 1/2" INCREMENTS  (1 TOP-11 BOTTOM )
89 ......12-1129 .......SEAT ADJ. DECAL ( L-M-S )
89A....12-1166 .......DECAL SEAT ADJ. INSTRUCTIONS
90 ......12-1194 .......DECAL THIGH PAD ADJ. 1-6
91 ......19-1013.......2 3/4 WIDE DBL. SIDED TAPE
92 ......19-1012.......TAPE DOUBLE SIDED 1 1/2 X 1 1/2, 2 PCS.
93 ......19-1291.......DECAL SERIAL # BAR CODE
94 ......19-1342.......MOVEMENT ARM STOP
95 ......19-5233.......PARTS DIAGRAM (P3LATP RATCHET SEAT)
96 ......40-7167.......BAG 50 X 46 X 86 X .002 THICK
97 ......91-999.........PAINT POWDER
98 ......02-9220.......BOLT HH5 3/8 X 1 1/4
99 ......01-1564.......BOLT HH5 1/2 X 4 1/2
99A....09-9600.......TUBE INSERT
99B....02-2290.......1/4 X 1 AFH SCREW

P3LATP WEIGHT STORAGE KIT OPT-WT-BAR04
100 ....01-1105 .......BOLT HH5  3/8 X 1 1/2
101 ....04-5213.......3/8 INT LOK WASHER
102 ....07-7010.......PIN ROLL 1/4 X 1
103 ....07-9690.......WEIGHT STORAGE BENT
104 ....07-9792.......WEIGHT STORAGE 16 1/2” L.
105 ....07-9644.......WEIGHT STORAGE 14 3/4” L.
106 ....09-4066.......WEIGHT STORAGE BUMPER, 3/4 X 3" OD RUBBER
107 ....09-4000.......NUMBER PLUG 5 lb.
108 ....09-4001.......NUMBER PLUG 10 lb.
109 ....09-4002.......NUMBER PLUG 25 lb.
110 ....09-4003.......NUMBER PLUG 45 lb.

PARTS DIAGRAM

SEATED CALF

OVERHEAD PRESS

COMPOUND ROW

VERTICAL CHEST

LAT PULLDOWN

INCLINE PRESS

LEG PRESS

INCLINE LEG PRESS

LEG EXTENSION

BICEP CURL

TRICEP EXTENSION SEATED DIP

LEG CURL PRONE

DEAD LIFT / SHRUG

111 ....01-1185.......BOLT HH5 3/8 X 3 1/2

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10416&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11548&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10561&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10562&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10562&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11752&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1244&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1245&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10026&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1617&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10210&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1814&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1473&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10249&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1078&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1097&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1155&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1089&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1515&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1385&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PBC03&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1087&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1084&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10566&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1268&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1077&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1487&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10484&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11754&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1421&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1125&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10805&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1203&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1602&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1159&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1497&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1255&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1863&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX1069&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1855&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10634&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11549&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1619&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1147&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

5

1

11

1

KEEP HANDS AWAY

STAND CLEAR

OF MACHINE WHILE IN

KEEP HANDS AWAY

STAND CLEAR

OF MACHINE WHILE IN

TO LOWER SEAT
Place one hand under
front of seat lifting

upward  while the other

hand pushes downward

at rear center of seat.

11
63

6

63

11

10

107106

103

106

103
108 106 107

36

36

17

16
36

36 111

108

106

58 57

73A

109

110

104

102
15

38

68 45

38
14

3

5

50

57

58

56

2
42

38
23

80

27

78

79
66

57

58

68

58
57

32

38
25

106

105

15
38

38

29

38
1562

14
38

94

45

68

3 4

38
31

50

2
42
38

78 66 27

80

58

79
23

25 38

57
56

32
57 58 57

58

68

60

26
38

32
57

58

109
105

106 77

21
77

76 37

3538
102

15

104
76

37
30 110

29

36

77

16
36

37

106
30

37
35

38

31

1636

21

12

3773A

86

37
30

59
74

73A

57
58

9

56
57

30

37 73A

58

86

37

12
74

59

58
57

56

9

77

5758

26
32

60

38

7
64

90

75

75

88

91

3619

77

70
77

89A
48

47

93
61 84

3619

98
36

36

36
29

18

52

82

41

41

43

99

99
37

37

37
30

43

49
50

50
53

43
49

50

53
50

43

28

28

33

33

85

85

13

37

30

46

46

73 44

73
44

81

99A99B

99A

99B

09-3064 7/16’ HOLE PLUG
09-3066 1-1/4” HOLE PLUG
(USED WITHOUT WEIGHT
 STORAGE PIN KIT.)

71

72

Last Rev Date: 03/30/06
LAT PULLDOWN

Nautilus Parts Diagram

RED: PAINTED ITEMS

P3LATP

Trollies / Machine

17

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10805&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	XPLOAD_LAT_PULLDOWN_pg1
	XPLOAD_LAT_PULLDOWN_pg2

